12/5/12

Received 8 5th Floor 5 5th Floor 5 MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

12/07/2012

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE inted States Patent and Trademark Office

12/5/12 1036	52393
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	The state of the s
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name:Spinifex Pharmaceuticals Pty Ltd.
Andrew Rainsford Baker	Internal Address: South Yarra Corporate Centre, Suite T18,
	Level 1
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 122 Toorak Road
Execution Date(s)01/19/2011	olibot/idalobb. <u></u>
X Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: South Yarra
Joint Research Agreement	State:Victoria
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Australia Zip:3141
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	s document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
13/522,228	
Additional numbers a	lttached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name Jessica R. Wolff	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
Internal Address: Wolff IP, a Prof. Corp.	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:4510 Park Drive	☐ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Carlsbad	8. Payment Information
State:CA Zip92008	
Phone Number/760-720-1330	Deposit Account Number 50-5855
Docket NumberSPPL 004/02US	Authorized 12/11/2012 Kinguyeni R00000024 505855 1152222
Email Address: jessica@wolffip.com	01 FC:8021 40.00 DA
9. Signature: /Jessica R. Wolff/	December 3, 2012
Signature	Date
Jessica R. Wolff Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
. rante di Felodi dianila	

PATENT

REEL: 029549 FRAME: 0523



BETWEEN

ANDREW RAINSFORD BAKER

AND

SPINIFEX PHARMACEUTICALS PTY LTD

()

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 029549 FRAME: 0524

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT is made the 19 day of JANUARY

2011

BETWEEN:

ANDREW RAINSFORD BAKER of 37 Ashwood Avenue, Highett, Victoria

3190, Australia ("the Assignor") of the one part

AND:

SPINIFEX PHARMACEUTICALS PTY LTD of South Yarra Corporate

Centre, Suite T18, Level 1, 122 Toorak Road, South Yarra, Victoria 3141,

Australia ("the Assignee") of the other part

WHEREAS:

A. The Assignor is the owner of United States Provisional Application No. 61/296,375 entitled "Method of Treatment and Prophylaxis" ("the Patent") and is the owner of the invention which is the subject of the Patent ("the Invention").

B. The Assignor is desirous of assigning to the Assignee and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring from the Assignor all its right, title and interest in the Invention and the Patent.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:

1. The Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to the Assignee absolutely all right, title and interest of the Assignor in the Invention and in the Patent whatsoever and wheresoever subsisting or capable of being acquired throughout the world, including but not limited to all patents or other form of legal protection applied for anywhere in the world in respect of the Invention and the right, either presently existing or arising at any time in the future, to make application for and obtain patents and legal protection anywhere in the world in respect of the Invention, specifically including the right to file applications for patents, and claim priority, based on any application for a patent filed in respect of the Invention.

CaDingunients and Serting-Acidskor-United Serting-Allemporary Internet Files (OLK LA)rat assign (ARIS, DOC) 1977/11

- The Assignor undertakes to execute all documents and render all assistance reasonably required by the Assignee for the purpose of confirming or recording all right, title and interest in the Invention in the Assignee absolutely.
- This Deed takes effect under, is governed by, and shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Victoria, Australia.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Deed the day and year first hereinbefore written.

SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED by) the said ANDREW RAINSFORD BAKER) in the presence of:

ANDREW RAINSFORD BAKER

Witness

()

Name (printed): CHRISTINE WEST

EXECUTED for and on behalf of) **SPINIFEX PHARMACEUTICALS PTY**) **LTD** by its duly authorised officer in the)

presence of:

J.V. France

Witness

Name (printed): CHRISTINE WEST

Name (printed): JOSHUA FUNDER

Position held: DIRECTOR

CADecuments and Seningstake/(Local Settings/Temporary Internet Files/OE/K (Alput ussign ARB/DOC - 19/1/) [

PATENT REEL: 029549 FRAME: 0526

RECORDED: 12/05/2012